
Federal Contacts Gulf Coast Tour
June 2009

PSHSB

Federal Participants
Name Title Organization E-mail Business Phone

Robert Kenny Director, Media Relations FCC, PSHSB Robert.Kenny@fcc.gov 202.418.2668
Shawn Lapinski Director, Emergency Operations FCC, PSHSB Shawn.Lapinski@fcc.gov 202.418-1055
Todd Mitchell Outreach Specialist, Website FCC, PSHSB Todd.Mitchell@fcc.gov 202.418.1555
Doug Miller District Director, Atlanta FCC/Enforcement Bureau doug.miller@fcc.gov 770.935.3370
Stephen Miller Regional Agent FCC/Enforcement Bureau stephen.miller@fcc.gov 713.983.6096
Loyd Perry Regional Agent FCC/Enforcement Bureau loyd.perry@fcc.gov 713.983.6096
Walter Gernon Regional Agent FCC/Enforcement Bureau walter.gernon@fcc.gov 504.219.8999

Gregory Boren Emergency Communications Coordinator 
Region VI

FEMA Gregory.Boren@dhs.gov 940.898.5287

Vincent "Tex" Boyer Emergency Communications Coordinator 
Region IV

FEMA Vincent.Boyer@dhs.gov 770.220.3104

Travis Potter Deputy Communications Coordinator 
Region IV

FEMA Travis.Potter@dhs.gov 770.220.5394

Stephen Weinert Regional Emergency Communications 
Coordinator

NCS Stephen.Weinert@dhs.gov 703.235.5404

Melissa Sanders Team Supervisor, Regional Emergency 
Coordination

HHS Melissa.Sanders@hhs.gov 202.260.0924

FCC 24x7 Emergency Operations 
Center

FCC FCCOPCenter@fcc.gov 202.418.1122
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Houston Contacts Gulf Coast Tour
June 2009

PSHSB

HOUSTON
Name Title Organization E-mail Business Phone Mobile Phone

Mark Annas Deputy Director Harris County Emergency 
Management

mark.annas@oem.hctx.net (713) 755-4017 (281) 924-8860

Arcadio Avalos Director of Safety Operations and 
Emergency Management

Harris County Precinct 2 arcadio.avalos@pct2.hctx.net (713) 455-0062 (281) 782-0329

Janice Bruno State Coordinator Communications 
Operability

Governor's Division of 
Emergency Management

janice.bruno@txdps.state.tx.us (512) 377-0029

John Chaney Radio Systems Supervisor Regional Radio Center, Harris 
County Information Technology 
Center

john.chaney@itc.hctx.net (713) 755-1671

Joey Clements Harris County Emergency 
Management

joey.clements@oem.hctx.net (713) 881-3023

Peter Dancey Associate Administrator Harris County Hospital District peter_dancy@hchd.tmc.edu (713) 873-6120
David Dodson Division Chief Regional Radio Center, Harris 

County Information Technology 
Center

david.dodson@itc.hctx.net (713) 755-4842

Sergeant Bobby Herbert Public Safety Coordinator Harris County Constable's Dept 
Precinct 7

braysoakssecurity@hhcllp.com (713) 595-1222 (713) 875-3788

Michael Kahlenberg Harris County Emergency 
Management

michael.kahlenberg@oem.hctx.net (713) 881-3100

Captain Beda Kent Captain Houston Fire Department Public 
Affairs Division beda.kent@cityofhouston.net

(713) 495-7905 (832) 331-9660

Marshall Kramer Chief Inspector Harris County Fire Marshal's 
Office

marshall.kramer@fmo.hctx.net (281) 436-8010

Joe Laud Public Information Officer City of Houston Emergency 
Center

joe.laud@cityofhouston.net (713) 884-4555

Sgt. Dan Lubecki Sergeant UT-Houston Police Dept. D.lubecki@mdanderson.org (713) 563-7795
John F. Martinez Communications Specialist II 

Corporate Communications
Harris County Hospital District john_martinez@hchd.tmc.edu (713) 566-6486 (713) 301-6250

Dr. Kenneth Mattox Chief of Staff Baylor College of Medicine/Ben 

Taub General Hospital

kmattox@bcm.edu (713) 798-4557

Rita Obey Director Harris County Public Health and 
Environmental Services

robey@hcphes.org (713) 439-6293
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Name Title Organization E-mail Business Phone Mobile Phone
Francisco Sanchez Liaison Harris County Homeland 

Security and Emergency 
Management

francisco.sanchez@cjo.hctx.net (713) 843-5432 (281) 831-2289

Lavergne Schwender Executive Director Greater Harris County 9-1-1 
Emergency Network

lschwender@911.org (713) 625-9911

Lt. John Shannon Lieutenant Harris County Sheriff's Office (713) 755-1060 (713) 471-7142
Dennis Storemski Director Houston Mayor's Office of Public 

Safety and Homeland Security

dennis.storemski@cityofhouton.net (832) 393-0875



 Baton Rouge Contacts Gulf Coast Tour
June 2009

PSHSB

BATON ROUGE
Name Title Organization E-mail Business Phone Mobile Phone

Benjamin Bourgoyne Section Chief, Communications
Governor's Office of Homeland Security and 
Emergency Preparedness benjamin.bourgoyne@la.gov (225) 358-5236 (225) 333-8981

Joey Branton COO

Louisiana Emergency Response Network/ 
Medical Emergency Disaster Consulting 
Services, LLC jbranton1@cox.net (225) 763-5696 (225) 614-5842

Steven Burr
Governor's Office of Homeland Security and 
Emergency Preparedness sburr@ohsep.louisiana.gov (225) 925-7423 (225) 235-2851

Chuck Cassard
Asst. Director 911/ Comm 
Technologist Ascension Parish Sheriff ccassard@ascensionsheriff.com (225) 621-8312 (225) 571-8500

Caroline Conerly
Asst. VP, Quality and Patient 
Supply St. Elizabeth Hospital caroline.conerly@steh.com (225) 647-5065

Sgt Laura Gremillion
Communications Training 
Coordinator Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office lgremillion@ascensionsheriff.com (225) 621-8363

Bill Icenogle Section Chief, Regional Support
Governor's Office of Homeland Security and 
Emergency Preparedness bicenogle@ohsep.louisiana.gov (225) 925-1803 (225) 405-9141

Blaine Jones Region 2 Coordinator Regional Support Section bjones@oshep.louisiana.gov (225) 490-8565 (225) 329-4261

Lt. Cody Melancon Lieutenant
Comm/Hazardous Materials, Ascension 
Parish Sheriff's Office cmelancon@ascenshionsheriff.com (225) 621-8328 (225) 715-0663

Chris Trevino Chief Executive/Medical Officer
Medical Emergency Disaster Consulting 
Services, LLC ctrevinomd@yahoo.com (225) 763-5519 (225) 806-3397

Richard Webre Director
Ascension Parish Office of Homeland 
Security and Emergency Preparedness rwebre@apgov.us (225) 621-8360



Biloxi Contacts Gulf Coast Tour
June 2009

PSHSB

BILOXI
Name Title Organization E-mail Business Phone Mobile Phone

Robert G. Bailey Deputy Director Harrison County Emergency Management/ harrison911@co.harrison.ms.us (228) 831-0760
George Bickel III Director of Information Systems Biloxi Regional Medical Center george.bickel@hma.com (228) 436-1218

Vincent Creel Public Affairs Manager City of Biloxi vcreel@biloxi.ms.us (228) 435-6368

Dent Guynes Emergency Response Coordinator West Central Public Health District V, 
Mississippi State Dept. of Health

dennis.guynes@msdh.state.ms.us (601) 933-6866

Rupert Lacy Director Harrison County Emergency Management/ 
Homeland Security Agency/ E911 
Commission

rupertlacy@co.harrison.ms.us (228) 865-4002 (228) 323-6420

Norman Miller Deputy Director, Office of 
Emergency Planning

Mississippi State Dept of Health norman.miller@msdh.state.ms.us (601) 576-7680

Joan Strayham Chief Operating Officer Biloxi Regional Medical Center joan.strayham@brmc.hma-
corp.com

(228) 436-1104

Nick Zeigler Senior Systems Administrator Mississippi State Dept of Health nick.zeigler@msdh.state.ms.us (601) 928-8759



Mobile Contacts Gulf Coast Tour 
 June 2009

PSHSB

MOBILE
Name Title Organization E-mail Business Phone Mobile Phone

Captain Amelia Brown Captain
Support Services Section, Mobile Police 
Department amelia.brown@cityofmobile.org (251) 208-1760 (251) 591-8690

Meg Bryant
Director, Emergency 
Department Providence Hospital, Alabama (251) 639-2050

Trish Carter Grant Officer Providence Hospital, Alabama (251) 639-2050
Ben Durant Telecom Manager City of Mobile Telecommunications ben@cityofmobile.org (251) 208-5825 (251) 709-2815
Bernard Eichold Health Officer Mobile County Health Dept beichold@mobilecountyhealth.org (251) 690-8101

Michael Evans
Director of Plans and 
Operations

Mobile County Emergency Management 
Agency mevans@mcema.net (251) 460-8000 (251) 680-7044

Art Falkner State 9-1-1 Coordinator Alabama Dept of Homeland Security art.faulkner@dhs.alabama.gov (334) 353-3044 (888) 390-0133

Eric Linsley Director
Public Safety Communications, Mobile 
County Alabama linsleye@attglobal.net (251) 574-4030 (251) 689-8538

Reuben Louis Director of Safety/Security Providence Hospital, Alabama rlouis@providencehospital.org (251) 633-1791

Charles Murph, Jr.

Interoperable 
Communications 
Coordinator Alabama Dept Homeland Security chuck.murph@dhs.alabama.gov (334) 353-3056 (334) 850-4125

David Roberts Communications Officer
Mobile County Emergency Management 
Agency droberts@mcema.net (334) 460-8000

Joe Ruffer County Engineer Mobile County Public Works jruffer@mobilecounty.net (251) 574-8595

Paul Smith Deputy Chief
Mobile Fire-Rescue Department, Training 
and Communications Divisions randy.smith@cityofmobile.org (251) 208-7769 (251) 214-5699

Rene A. Stiegler III President ShipCom LLC rene@shipcom.com (251) 666-5110 (251) 689-8629
Gary G. Tanner Deputy Director Mobile County 911 operations gtanner@mccd911.com

James Walker, Jr.
Director of Homeland 
Security Alabama Dept of Homeland Security director@dhs.alabama.gov (334) 353-3050

George Williams Director Mobile County Communications District gw@mccd911.com (251) 639-2368 (251) 639-2360



Tallahassee Contacts Gulf Coast Tour
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PSHSB

TALLAHASSEE
Name Title Organization E-mail Business Phone Mobile Phone

Jay Adams IT/Enterprise Architect Tallahassee Memorial HealthCare jay.adams@tmh.org (850) 431-5955 (850) 443-1454
Captain Larry Beaton Communications Chief Putnam County Sheriff's Office lbeaton@putnamsherriff.org (386) 329-0811

Terry Brinson Statewide Interoperability Coordinator
State Emergency Response Team, 
Florida terry.brinson@em.myflorida.com (850) 413-9890

Debbie Carver
Manager Emergency Planning Plant 
Engineering Tallahassee Memorial HealthCare debbie.carver@tmh.org (850) 431-2900

Victor Cullers Communications Director Florida Dept of Law Enforcement victorcullers@fdle.state.fl.us (850) 410-8370
David Duke EMS Coordinator Tampa General Hospital tghaeromed@msn.com (813) 844-7772 (863) 528-8844

Tripp Forrest Frequency Coorindator
Department of Management Services, 
FL jack.forrest@dms.myflorida.com (850) 443-3116

Charles Hadley Engineer III
Department of Management Services, 
FL charles.hadley@dms.myflorida.com (850) 922-7505

Charles Hagan Chief State Unified Logistics/SERT charles.hagan@em.myflorida.com (850) 410-1263 (850) 528-7506
Brian Kopp VP Network Design clifton, Weiss & Associates Inc kopp@cliftonweiss.com (904) 261-0050 (904) 206-3453
Roger Madden Principal Engineer Telvent/Farradyne roger.madden@dot.state.fl.us (850) 410-5610 (850) 228-4685

G. Scott McDermid Director
Department of Public Safety, Wakulla 
County, FL smcdermid@mywakulla.com (850) 745-8699

Todd Mechler
Health and Medical Communications 
Coordinator/Engineer

Department of Management Services, 
FL todd.mechler@dms.myflorida.com (850) 922-0229

Chris Pandolfi Radio Systems Specialist City of Tallahassee chris.pandolfi@talgov.com (850) 891-5159 (850) 544-3756
Randy Pierce Telecommunications Administrator FL Dept of Transportation randy.pierce@dot.state.fl.us (850) 410-5608

Gail Stewart
Hospital and EMS Preparedness 
Coordinator

FL Dept of Health/Leon County Health 
Dept. gail_stewart@doh.state.fl.us (850) 606-8164 (850) 251-2019

Theo Titus Senior Consultant RCC Consultants ttitus@rcc.com (850) 224-4451 ext. 19 (850) 284-5435
Jerry VanGuilder IT/Enterprise Architect Tallahassee Memorial HealthCare jerry.vanguilder@tmh.org (850) 431-5946 (850) 556-0827
Milton Willis Telecommunications Consultant Florida Dept of Law Enforcement miltonwillis@fdle.state.fl.us (850) 251-4477
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